

Announcement New Reciprocal Club Arrangement Club Lusitano & Cercle Royal Gaulois, Artistique et Littéraire, Brussels

The President and General Committee are pleased to announce that Club Lusitano has entered into a reciprocity agreement with the Cercle Royal Gaulois, Artistique et Littéraire, Brussels.

The the Cercle Royal Gaulois, Artistique et Littéraire was instituted in 1847 and located at the heart of the Royal Park of Brussels. Their facilities include:

- The Restaurant (Indoor Dining, Outdoor Verandah & Garden Area)
- The Caryatids Ballroom
- The Lorraine Ballroom
- The Royal Salon (Private Function Room)
- The Blue Salon (Private Function Room)
- The Gallery Salon (Private Function Room)

Club Lusitano members may approach Club Lusitano's office for a 'Letter of Introduction' which will be emailed in advance by the Club to Cercle Royal Gaulois, Artistique et Littéraire. Members may then contact Cercle Royal Gaulois, Artistique et Littéraire direct for enquiries and reservations. For Letter of Introduction please contact Beatrice at bleung@clublusitano.com and cc reservations@clublusitano.com. Club Lusitano Membership Card should be produced upon request.

Website: https://cercle-gaulois.be/

Address: Rue de la Loi, 5 – 1000 Brussels

Tel: +32 (0)2 500.10.80 Fax: +32 (0)2 513.99.72

Enquiry Email: info@cerclegaulois.be

Reservation Email: reservation@cerclegaulois.be
Office Hour: Monday to Friday 9AM to 4PM
(Closed on Saturday, Sunday and Bank Holidays)









RECIPROCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN Cercle Royal Gaulois Artistique et Littéraire, Brussels AND Club Lusitano, Hong Kong

The undersigned clubs hereby enter into this reciprocal agreement whereby:

- 1. Members of each club may use the facilities of the other affiliate club subject to:
 - a. The rules and by-laws of the club and
 - The availability of facilities at time of visit.
- Neither club is responsible for the acts of its reciprocal affiliate other than for the purpose of providing reciprocal arrangements for its members.
- The reciprocal arrangements apply only to bona fide members and their family members of the affiliated club.
- 4. Club facilities will be made available only to reciprocal members visiting our respective cities and not to members who have taken permanent residence within sixty miles of either clubhouse.
- Members of one club shall present their club membership card along with a Letter of Introduction to the other club and thereby have access to all the facilities of the reciprocal club, subject to the payment of any fees that may be charged by the affiliated club.
- 6. Members of each club shall be entitled to visit the other club no more than thirty days in any calendar year.
- 7. Guest privileges are subject to the rules, regulations, and policies of the host club. Each club reserves the right to deny or revoke a visitor's privileges at any time.
- 8. Reciprocal members are permitted to entertain guests subject to the rules of the host club.
- Reciprocal members are required to settle all accounts at time of purchase or before departure
 according to each club's payment options. Neither club will be liable in any manner for costs
 incurred by their members when using the reciprocal club.
- 10. Reciprocal members desiring to visit the affiliated club must make arrangements ahead of time through their home club's membership department which shall send a fax, letter, or email to the reciprocal club notifying it of the impending visit.

 Definition: for the purposes of this reciprocal agreement a Club Lusitano member includes full member, Permitted User (corporate and individual) and spouses.

Patrice Rojers

Patrick Antonio Lemos Rozario President Club Lusitano

Date: 20 May, 2024

Chevalier Philippe de WOUTERS d'OPLINTER

Chairman

Cercle Royal Gaulois Artistique et Littéraire

Date: 24 June, 2024